
THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, SCIENCE & VOCATIONAL TRAINING

KISABA - BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL
PRE NECTA AUGOST 2025 DARASA LA 7 BUCHOSA DC RESULTS - 2025-2026

S/N Name Gender ENGL HESAB KISW M-JAMII SAYANS U-MAADILI Total AVG GPA Ward POS School POS

1 DAUDI M. CHEYEKI ME 41 - A 27 - C 39 - B 48 - A 48 - A 50 - A 253 42 1.50 1 1

2 EDSON P. KAMPELEKA ME 40 - B 24 - C 40 - B 44 - A 50 - A 49 - A 247 41 1.70 2 2

3 ERNEST F. MTAKUBWA ME 34 - B 29 - C 38 - B 46 - A 50 - A 49 - A 246 41 1.70 3 3

4 TULUSAHO L. VENACE ME 30 - C 29 - C 39 - B 48 - A 50 - A 49 - A 245 41 1.80 4 4

5 SAMWEL A. KAJORO ME 33 - B 30 - C 36 - B 46 - A 50 - A 49 - A 244 41 1.70 5 5

6 ELIAS S. CHAMBU ME 41 - A 20 - D 37 - B 48 - A 47 - A 49 - A 242 40 1.70 6 6

7 VICENT J. FAIDA ME 34 - B 26 - C 39 - B 44 - A 48 - A 49 - A 240 40 1.70 7 7

8 BARAKA T. SIYAJUI ME 32 - B 23 - C 38 - B 49 - A 48 - A 49 - A 239 40 1.70 9 8

9 RASHID Y. AMRI ME 30 - C 30 - C 37 - B 46 - A 48 - A 48 - A 239 40 1.80 9 8

10 RAJABU L. KAGOMA ME 30 - C 27 - C 38 - B 44 - A 50 - A 49 - A 238 40 1.80 11 10

11 BARAKA N. MASHIGWA ME 28 - C 24 - C 38 - B 50 - A 48 - A 50 - A 238 40 1.80 11 10

12 PRISCA M. BATIGASHAGA KE 34 - B 30 - C 37 - B 44 - A 44 - A 48 - A 237 40 1.70 13 12

13 CLEOPHAS M. CHIBUKA ME 37 - B 17 - D 37 - B 48 - A 48 - A 49 - A 236 39 1.80 15 13

14 EMANUEL B. TITO ME 37 - B 21 - C 38 - B 46 - A 46 - A 48 - A 236 39 1.70 15 13

15 SALMA M. TIBA KE 33 - B 28 - C 37 - B 42 - A 46 - A 48 - A 234 39 1.70 18 15

16 KELVIN W. GAUDIOZI ME 31 - B 22 - C 39 - B 46 - A 48 - A 48 - A 234 39 1.70 18 15

17 DICKSON Z. THOMAS ME 31 - B 26 - C 39 - B 49 - A 46 - A 43 - A 234 39 1.70 18 15

18 REHEMA L. VENACE KE 34 - B 28 - C 36 - B 42 - A 46 - A 48 - A 234 39 1.70 18 15

19 ADVENTINA E. MTAPIMA KE 26 - C 32 - B 38 - B 41 - A 44 - A 49 - A 230 38 1.70 24 19

20 TELEZA M. MASUMBUKO KE 39 - B 22 - C 31 - B 44 - A 46 - A 48 - A 230 38 1.70 24 19

21 SARAH A. YUSUFU KE 37 - B 27 - C 39 - B 34 - B 44 - A 48 - A 229 38 1.80 27 21

22 DANIEL M. PEJIWA ME 32 - B 24 - C 38 - B 48 - A 48 - A 39 - B 229 38 1.80 27 21

23 JENIFA T. SILAS KE 30 - C 30 - C 36 - B 38 - B 46 - A 49 - A 229 38 2.00 27 21

24 JESKA M. FRANCISIKO KE 36 - B 26 - C 34 - B 38 - B 46 - A 48 - A 228 38 1.80 30 24

25 JOEL M. MZUNGU ME 32 - B 24 - C 38 - B 42 - A 43 - A 48 - A 227 38 1.70 31 25
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S/N Name Gender ENGL HESAB KISW M-JAMII SAYANS U-MAADILI Total AVG GPA Ward POS School POS

26 SHUKRANI V. ZAKUBIBANZA KE 37 - B 22 - C 38 - B 38 - B 44 - A 48 - A 227 38 1.80 31 25

27 PIUS M. KAYWANGA ME 36 - B 34 - B 33 - B 44 - A 30 - C 49 - A 226 38 1.80 33 27

28 APORINAL M. BEHILOCHI ME 28 - C 21 - C 37 - B 49 - A 46 - A 45 - A 226 38 1.80 33 27

29 ADELINA B. MATESO KE 24 - C 23 - C 41 - A 46 - A 44 - A 48 - A 226 38 1.70 33 27

30 ADELINA J. BARISANGAYO KE 28 - C 22 - C 40 - B 42 - A 48 - A 45 - A 225 38 1.80 36 30

31 METUSELA T. SOKORO ME 29 - C 24 - C 38 - B 40 - B 46 - A 47 - A 224 37 2.00 37 31

32 JOSEPHINA B. JEREMIAH KE 30 - C 28 - C 35 - B 40 - B 42 - A 49 - A 224 37 2.00 37 31

33 RAFAEL E. TUMAIN ME 29 - C 26 - C 35 - B 34 - B 50 - A 49 - A 223 37 2.00 40 33

34 EDWIN R. MALIMA ME 22 - C 24 - C 33 - B 48 - A 48 - A 48 - A 223 37 1.80 40 33

35 HIDAYA S. TIBASIMA KE 33 - B 29 - C 31 - B 36 - B 46 - A 47 - A 222 37 1.80 42 35

36 EVARIST M. MANYEGE ME 27 - C 26 - C 36 - B 40 - B 42 - A 49 - A 220 37 2.00 45 36

37 KULWA L. MICHAEL KE 32 - B 22 - C 35 - B 35 - B 48 - A 48 - A 220 37 1.80 45 36

38 WITNES M. SHIMBI KE 30 - C 19 - D 35 - B 40 - B 46 - A 50 - A 220 37 2.20 45 36

39 LEONIDA R. MELIKIAD KE 32 - B 19 - D 33 - B 40 - B 46 - A 49 - A 219 36 2.00 49 39

40 LINA J. VEDASTUS KE 18 - D 28 - C 37 - B 40 - B 44 - A 49 - A 216 36 2.20 53 40

41 TEKELA S. MASHAURI KE 26 - C 25 - C 33 - B 36 - B 46 - A 48 - A 214 36 2.00 55 41

42 LILIANI S. MIHAMBO KE 24 - C 17 - D 35 - B 34 - B 48 - A 49 - A 207 34 2.20 59 42

43 SIKORA P. RUBUYE KE - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS

SUBJECT PERFORMANCE SUMMARY

SUBJECT REGISTERED SAT PASSED FAILED PASS % AVG GRADE POS

SAYANSI 43 42 42 0 100.0% 46.2 A 1

U/MAADILI 43 42 42 0 100.0% 48.0 A 1

M/JAMII 43 42 42 0 100.0% 42.8 A 2

KISWAHILI 43 42 42 0 100.0% 36.7 B 18

ENGLISH 43 42 41 1 97.6% 31.6 B 23

HISABATI 43 42 37 5 88.1% 25.1 C 38

TOTAL 258 252 246 6 97.6% - - -
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GRADE DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

SEX A B TOTAL

MALE 5 18 23

FEMALE 0 19 19

TOTAL 5 37 42
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